Cylinders
XC Series
Copyright © 2004-2010, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com
90
10
6:

	 •	  CD drive
By SARGENT®
How to Order:	 Part Number
Single License Version..................................................................... KW-SS1
Network Version............................................................................... KW-SSN1
Demonstration Version.................................................................. KW-DEMO1
KeyWizard CD
with new masterkey system
(when purchased with hardware)..............................................DLKW1
KeyWizard CD
with existing key systems*.............................................................DLKW2
KeyWizard replacement for KeyMinder
(Consult factory for eligibility requirements)
Single License Version.....................................................................UP-KW-SS1
Network Version...............................................................................UP-KW-SSN1
* Please consult factory for the availability of
existing systems for use with KeyWizard.
•	 500 MHz or faster
•	 70 MB or more
•	 Windows® 7, Vista, XP, NT, ME, 2000 or 98
•	 64MB Ram
•	 CD drive
•	 �Patented XC- 6 pin conventional cylinders, XC- large format
interchangeable core cylinders and XC- 7 pin small format
interchangeable core cylinders in 4A keyway along with key blanks
are sold only through authorized SARGENT distributors
•	 �Precision built to extremely close tolerances and the highest
standards of quality
•	 �Captive independent locking mechanisms are controlled by the
XC key
•	 �Standard cylinder pins are complemented by the independent
XC Locking Slide Pin and activated only by the XC Key
•	 �Available in finished locks, complete cylinder assemblies and shell/
plug components
•	 Available in standard SARGENT keyways L and R families only
•	 XC keys can be cut to operate non-XC conventional cylinders
•	 ��XC key blanks can easily be cut on standard key duplicating
machines
•	 ��XC Cylinders are available with Bump Resistant Pins by specifying
BR- Option
•	 ��XC Cylinders can be upgraded in the field with Bump Resistant Pins
with the Bump Resistant Re-pinning Kit
(437BR Kit)
•	 �Available with and for most SARGENT products in conventional,
construction, SFIC and LFIC cylinders
• 	 Consult individual product catalogs for availability
•	 US Patent # 6,526,791
•	 �7 Pin Small Format Interchangeable Cores in SARGENT 4A & 4B
keyways only
•	 Increased security and key control by limiting unauthorized
	 duplication
•	 �Versatile design for new systems; retrofits most existing key
systems. Consult factory for compatibility. Easily field keyed and
maintained. Ideal for new construction.
•	 �Cost effective method to increase security of existing systems
without having to install a completely new system
• 	 Security of a system can be increased where needed without
	 having to issue all new keys
•	 Maintain and expand existing key systems using similar
	 SARGENT products
•	 �The interchangeable core option allows for fast and easy keying
without having to disassemble the lock from the

Item I
Architectural Specifications
How to Order
XC Series
How to Order
Options are used to identify optional features which are added or part of a SARGENT product.
XC Cylinders are available by specifying 11- prior to the product description. Mortise example: 11-8226 LNL x 26D and 10 Line example:
11-10G05 LL x 26D, etc.
XC- Cylinders are also available as Bump Resistant by specifying BR-11-. Mortise example: BR-11-8237 LNL x 26D and 10 Line example:
BR-11-10G05 LL x 26D, etc.
If other options are being ordered, list options in numerical order: 11-73-7P-10G05, 11-21-8226 x 26D, etc.
Architectural Specifications
2.0 Cylinders, Key, and Keying – Standard Cylinders and 6300 Large Format Interchangeable Core (Removable)
A. 	 Acceptable Manufacturer and Series (No Substitutions):
B. 	 �Provide patented cylinders and LFIC cores that require
a patented key which are protected from unauthorized
manufacture and distribution.
C. 	 �The key design and tolerances shall permit the cutting of keys with standard code or duplicating machines. The requirement for a
single-purpose or keyway-specific cutting or duplicating machine shall not be allowed.
D.	 The key design and tolerances shall permit the use of keys and cylinders in existing key systems having similar keyways and sections.
E. 	 Provide 6 masterkeys for each masterkey set. Provide 2 change keys for each lock. Stamp keys “DO NOT DUPLICATE”.
F. 	 �Key blanks shall only be shipped to end-user locations upon written documentation from authorized purchasing personnel and for
specified number of keys only.
G. 	 Submit proposed keying schedule to Architect. If requested, meet with Owner and Architect to review schedule.
H.	 �Deliver all permanent key blanks and other security keys direct to Owner’s representative from SARGENT Manufacturing via secure courier, return
receipt requested. Failure to properly comply with these requirements may be cause to require replacement of all or any part of the cylinders and
keys involved as deemed necessary at no additional cost to the Owner.
2.1 Cylinders, Key, and Keying – 7300 Small Format Interchangeable Core
A.	 Acceptable Manufacturer and Series (No Substitutions):
B.	 Provide 7-pin small format interchangeable core (SFIC) cylinders.
C.	 �Provide cylinders and keys protected from unauthorized
manufacture and distribution by manufacturer’s United States patents.
D.	 �The key design and tolerances shall permit the cutting of keys with standard code or duplicating machines. The requirement for a
single-purpose or keyway-specific cutting or duplicating machine shall not be allowed.
E.	 The key design and tolerances shall permit the use of keys and cylinders in existing key systems having similar keyways and sections.
F.	� Provide 6 masterkeys for each masterkey set. Provide 2 change keys for each lock. Provide 2 control keys for core removal. Stamp keys
“DO NOT DUPLICATE”.
G.	 �Key blanks shall only be shipped to end-user locations upon written documentation from authorized purchasing personnel and for